MERITOR® 14X™ DRIVE AXLE
PARTS
PB-1218
2 U.S. 888-725-9355
 Canada 800-387-3889
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Model Nomenclature .................................................................. 3
TANDEM FORWARD CARRIER

U.S. 888-725-9355 MeritorPartsOnline.com 3
Canada 800-387-3889
MERITOR MT-14X DRIVE AXLE MODEL NOMENCLATURE
4 U.S. 888-725-9355
 Canada 800-387-3889
CARRIER AND CAP/INTER-AXLE DIFF SHIFT
Inter-Axle Diff Shift Components
ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER QUANTITY
9 Spring 2258-N-1262 1
10 Shift Fork 3296-A-1379 1
11 Shim 2803-A-3641 As Required
12 Push Rod 2244-Z-1274 1
Kit -IAD O-Rings KIT 2917
13 • O-Ring - IAD Shift Piston • 5X-1153 1
14 • O-Ring - Carrier to Cover - IAD Shift Bore • 5X-1368 1
• O-Ring - Carrier to Cover - IAD Shift Bore • 5X-1414 1
     (Select Appropriate O-Ring to Match Channel in Carrier & Cap)
15 Piston 2230-Y-1377 1
Carrier and Cap Components
ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER - LESS DIFF LOCK PART NUMBER - WITH DIFF LOCK QUANTITY
20K 22K 20K 22K
1 Carrier and Cap A2-3200-K-2221 A2-3200-C-2239 A2-3200-N-2224 A2-3200-D-2240 1
2 • Leg cap - Not Sold Separately — 2
3 • Bolt - Leg Cap MS220120-1 4
4 • Washer - Leg Cap 42-X-1021 4
5 Thrust Screw — 40X-1016 — 40X-1016 1
6 Jam Nut - Thrust Screw — 41X-1702 — 41X-1702 1
7 Screw - Diff Bearing Adjusting Ring Lock 41-X-1669 4
8 Lock - Diff Bearing Adjusting Ring 1220-P-1108 2
U.S. 888-725-9355 MeritorPartsOnline.com 5
Canada 800-387-3889
F
O
R
W
A
R
D
FRONT COVER AND PUMP ASSEMBLY
Front Cover and Pump Components
ITEM DESCRIPTION LESS PUMP WITH PUMP
Part Number Quantity Part Number Quantity
1 Screw - Front Cover MS212035-2 10 MS212035-2 10
2 Washer - Front Cover 1229-D-4632 10 1229-D-4632 10
3-11 Cover Assembly - Complete with Pump (not shown) A-3226-P-1550 1
3 Cover 3226-M-1547 1 • 3226-P-1550 1
4 • Pump • A-3303-R-1032 1
5 • Screw MS208016A-1 3 • MS208016A-1 8
6 • Washer 1229-E-1669 3 • 1229-E-1669 8
7 • Oil Baffle or Pump Cover 3221-K-1025 1 • A-3266-Q-1499 1
8 • Valve - Pressure Relief • 2297-U-5273 1
9 • Spring - Pump • 2258-Z-1118 1
10 • Washer - Sealing Ring • 1229-F-4062 1
11 • Plug - Pressure Relief • 1250-N-1080 1
12 Plug - Plastic - Front Cover 1250-Z-572 1 1250-Z-572 1
13 Screen - Pump Filter A-2297-D-5334 1
Non-Pump Cover
To convert to pump use:
A-3226-P-1550 Cover
A-3297-X-1610 Input Shaft
A-2297-D-5334 Screen
3278-K-1207     Spider
6 U.S. 888-725-9355
 Canada 800-387-3889
INPUT SHAFT AND INTER-AXLE DIFF
U.S. 888-725-9355 MeritorPartsOnline.com 7
Canada 800-387-3889
F